506300772 10/13/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6347523

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
COVIDIEN PRIVATE LIMITED	04/06/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	COVIDIEN AG
Street Address:	VICTOR VON BRUNS-STRASSE 19
City:	NEUHAUSEN AM RHEINFALL
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	8212

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16157171

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7208902546

Email: kelley.l.kite@medtronic.com

Correspondent Name: KELLEY KITE

Address Line 1: 826 COAL CREEK CIRCLE

Address Line 4: LOUISVILLE, COLORADO 80027

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	C00015392US01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KELLEY KITE
SIGNATURE:	/Kelley Kite/
DATE SIGNED:	10/13/2020

Total Attachments: 3

source=DOA CPL to C AG#page1.tif source=DOA CPL to C AG#page2.tif source=DOA CPL to C AG#page3.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 054040 FRAME: 0509**

506300772

DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

THIS DEED OF ASSIGNMENT IS EXECUTED BY

Covidien Private Limited

Address: 50 Pasir Panjang Road, #04-51, Mapletree Business City, Singapore 117384

(hereinafter 'Assignor')

IN FAVOUR OF

Covidien AG

Address: Victor von Bruns-Strasse 19, 8212 Neuhausen am Rheinfall, Switzerland

(hereinafter 'Assignee')

WHEREAS the Assignor is the sole owner of invention(s) and patent application(s) titled:

"See attached Schedule A"

hereinafter referred to as the "Inventions".

WHEREAS Assignee is desirous of acquiring the full (100%) share in the right, title and interest in, to and under the Inventions above and the patent application with the filing number listed above, including all patents that may issue thereof, and the inventions covered thereby:

NOW THEREFORE, with reference to the Research and Development Services Agreement between the Assignor and the Assignee effective as of September 25, 2010, Assignor as legal and beneficial owner hereby does assign and transfer to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assign absolutely and free from all incumbrances, the full interest of Assignor's right and title in the Inventions above and in the patent application with the filing number listed above as well as in all patent applications, utility model applications, design applications filed in any country and other intellectual property rights basing priority on the patent application above including the right to claim priority under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, all re-examination applications, all re-issue applications, and any patents, utility models, designs or other intellectual property rights which may issue for the Inventions above. All interests in property in the Inventions and applications above are herewith transferred to the Assignee.

Assignor further agrees to execute all such further papers and perform such other acts as assignee may reasonably request to obtain or maintain such patents, utility models, designs or other intellectual property rights.

PATENT REEL: 054040 FRAME: 0510

SCHEDULE A

Patents and Patent Applications

Docket Number	Application No.	Application Filing Date	Title
			Method And Device For Closing A Port
C00013391.USP1	62/665,593	May 2, 2018	Site Incision
00004000411004	10001511		Method And Device For Closing A Port
C00013391US01	16/364,511	March 26, 2019	Site Incision
C00015392.USP1	62/613,430	January 4, 2018	Surgical Port Closure System
C00015392US01	16/157,171	October 11, 2018	Surgical Port Closure System
C00015859.USP1	62/665,577	May 2, 2018	Port Site Closure Instrument
C00015859US01	16/364,569	March 26, 2019	Port Site Closure Instrument
C00014223.USP1	62/838,956	April 26, 2019	Port Site Incision Closure Device
C00019894US01	62/838,958	April 26, 2019	Single-Use Surgical Instrument
			Tissue Collection Bags With Inner
A0000154US01	62/847,971	May 15, 2019	Surface Pouches
A0001071US01	62/927,743	October 30, 2019	SPECIMEN RETRIEVAL BAG
356122US02CIP	16/454,113	June 27, 2019	SURGICAL SUTURING INSTRUMENTS
			ARTICULATING MECHANISM FOR
A0001111US01	62/944,745	December 6, 2019	SURGICAL INSTRUMENT
A0001401US01	62/983,003	February 28, 2020	Surgical Suturing Instruments
		·	TO THE WASHINGTON AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AN
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
			-
	1,1,1,1,1,1		
······································			
	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		
	<u> </u>		
	ļ		
	-		
	-		

PATENT REEL: 054040 FRAME: 0511

Authorized signatory of Assignor	nife o
(Jan)	12/
Signature	
Name: Campbell Andrew John Clark	
Place, Date: Singapore, '- 6 APR 2020	
[Company Seal/Stamp]	
Witness of Assignor:	
Chifora .	
Signature	
Name: Choong Hwei Fong	
Place, Date: Singapore, _ 6 APR 2020	
Assignee hereby acknowledges and agrees to such assignment and transfer	
Authorized signatory of Assignee	
Signature	
Name: Hakan Olsson Covidian AG Place Dateon Bruns-Strasse 19 Victor Von Bruns-Strasse 19 (Contain Scall Stamp) Switzerland	
Witness of Assignce:	
Signature	
Name:	
Place, Date:	

PATENT REEL: 054040 FRAME: 0512

RECORDED: 10/13/2020